

## **EXETER CITY COUNCIL ADOPTION STATEMENT**

## Notice of the adoption of the: Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Charging Schedule

In accordance with:
The Planning Act 2008
The Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended)

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Part 11, Section 213 of the Planning Act 2008 and Regulation 25 of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended), Exeter City Council formally adopted the Revised CIL Charging Schedule on 12 December 2023.

The Charging Schedule will take effect from 01 January 2024. Any applications decided from that date are CIL liable under the Revised CIL Charging Schedule, subject to any specified exemptions in the Regulations.

The Charging Schedule and supporting Instalment Policy are available to view on the Councils website:

Community infrastructure levy (CIL) - Exeter City Council

Paper copies of the Charging Schedule and this Adoption Statement are available for public inspection at Exeter City Council - Civic Centre, Paris Street, Exeter, EX1 1JN (weekdays 9am – 2pm), and at the library locations listed below:

Exeter Library Castle St, Exeter EX4 3PQ
Pinhoe Library Main Rd, Pinhoe, Exeter EX4 8HW
St Thomas Library 35 Church Rd, St Thomas, Exeter EX2 9AZ
Topsham Library Nancy Potter House, Nelson Cl, Topsham, Exeter EX3 0DX

A copy of this Adoption Statement will be sent to all parties who have asked to be notified of the adoption of the Revised Charging Schedule and to each of the relevant consenting authorities.

For further information please refer to the Councils website.

Ian Collinson

**Director – City Development & Housing** 

of ollings

**13 December 2023**